COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH



File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLA) DEVELOPMENT) ACT	NNING AND	REGISTER REFERENCE	
P.C. 13977	PLANNING REGIST		K.2911	
I. LOCATION	Sally park, Firhouse Road, Tallaght, Co. Dublin.			
2. PROPOSAL	16 dwellinghouses.			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P. 6th Dec., 1976	Date Further Requested	(b) Received	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name B. Mulvihill, Address 532, N.C.R., Dublin, 7.			
5. APPLICANT	Name Stanley and Company Limited, Address 532, N.C.R., Dublin, 7.			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/357/77 Date 4/2/77	Effort	ebruary, 1977 Cant Permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified 16th Feb. 1977 Type 3rd Party	Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect		
IG. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
II. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
15.				
16.				
Prepared by Checked by				
Grid Ref. O.S. 1				



DUBLIN 2 ion/Approxest ment) Act, 1963 i Order P/357/77, 4/2/77. and Date X.2911 Reference No. 13977 g Control No. 13977 tion Received on 6th December, 1976
ment) Act, 1963 i Order P/357/77, 4/2/77. and Date K.2911 Reference No. 13977 g Control No.
K.2911 Reference No 13977 g Control No
g Control No. 13977
Reasons for Conditions
1. To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and effective control be maintained. 2. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered seasonable that
Į.



IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information

Conditions	Reasons for Conditions
(a) contd. course of the development and ept in force by him until such time as he roads.open spaces, carparks, sewers, atermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council, or/ b) Lodgment with the Council of an agreed une to be applied by the Council at its boolute discretion if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction, on the provision and completion of such ser- dices to standard specification, or/ (c) Lodgment with the Flanning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by anybody approved by the Flanning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed develop- tent in accordance with the guarantee schen agreed with the Flanning Authority, and such lodgment in any case has been cknowledged in writing by the Council. DEF- When development has been completed, he Council may pursue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to bring the state up to the standard for taking in harge. . That the areas shown as open space and evelled, soiled, seeded and landscaped to be available for use by residents on completion of their dwallings. . That the screen walls in block or similar urable materials not less than 6° high, uitably capped and rendered be provided to the necessary locations so as to screen ear gardens from public view. The specific coations and extent a of walling materials not is all screen walls in block or similar is able for use by residents on completion of their dwallings. . That the screen walls in block or similar urable materials not less than 6° high, uitably capped and rendered be provided to the necessary locations so as to screen ear gardens from public view. The specific coations and extent a of walling must be ully discussed and acreed with the County ouncil before construction. Timber fencing s not acceptable. These screen walls not	e y 5. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area. 6. In the interest of visual amonity.
the rear boundaries of 7-16, inclusive.	

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

÷.

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-

The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

Note:

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.

		COTINCIT		
	BLIN C	OUNTY	COUNCIL	
Tel. 742951 (Ext. 131)	÷ Ľ		PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 46-49 DAME STREET, DUBLIN 2	
2	Notification of I	Decision to Grant Perm	ission/Anerrowalc	
	the second se	t (Planning and Develo		명
To:	93-A == # #		on Order P/357/77, 4/8/77.	
B. Mulvihill,			ter Reference No.	
532, North Circular	r Road,	Plann	ing Control No. 19977	,
Dublin 7.			cation Received on 6th December, 197	6.
An a state water and a state of a	hley & Co. 1		The second s	in a
	5111.11187.1110.0			
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOW	ING CONDITION	S:		-
	ING CONDITION	S:	Reasons for Conditions	• • • •



The Fixhouse Road Improvement Scheme be reserved as such and made available to the County Council. The improvement line boundary aries must be set out and agreed with the Roads Engineer before any constructional work is commenced. A revised layout clearly showing the correct location of the improvement line boundary and the proposed boundary treatment for this improvement line must be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any development works are undertaken. The applicants must also agrees the required house setback from the improvement line boundary with the Roads Engineer and any consequent necessary revisions of the layout of the houses must be submitted to and approved by the Council. Any additional boundary treatment and additional boundary walls that may be required adjoining the Monales Estate and the existing dwellinghouses must be agreed with and approved by the County Council. 17. That before development commences, Enliding Bye-laws approval shall be ob- tained and any conditions of such approval shall be observed in the development. 18. That temporary access arrangements for site development and constructional works be fully agreed with the Roads Engineer. Comstructional traffic is not permitted by way of the existing Monales Estate. The applicants must ensure that any temporary constructional traffic is not permitted by way of the existing Monales Estate. The applicants must ensure that any temporary constructional traffic is not permitted by way of the existing Monales for adequate traffic visibility and safety on the	Conditions		Reasons for Conditions
	15. (contd. applicants must the Sanitary Services Engine to these matters. 16. That the necessary land the Fixhouse Road Improvement reserved as such and made av County Council. The improvement is must be set out and ag Roads Engineer before any con- rork is commenced. A revised showing the correct location improvement line boundary an boundary treatment for this line must be submitted to an the County Council before an works are undertaken. The a also agree the required hous the improvement line boundary treatment line boundary the improvement line boundary treat additional boundary walls the required adjoining the Monal the existing dwellinghouses with and approved by the Cou 17. That before development building Bye-laws approval a tained and any conditions of shall be observed in the dev 18. That temporary access ar site development and constru- be fully agreed with the Rom Constructional traffic is no way of the existing Monales applicants must ensure that constructional access provid	er with regard required for it Scheme be ailable to the ent line bound- reed with the netructional layout clearly of the d the proposed improvement d approved by y development pplicants must se setback from y with the quent necessary he houses must by the Council tment and at may be ea Estate and aust be agreed mty Council. commences, hall be ob- such approval elopment. rangements for ictional works ds Engineer. t permitted by Estate. The any temporary les for adequate	16. In the interests of the proper planning and development of the area.
OTE - Objections have been received from the adjoining residents,	misting main road network.	-	the adjoining residents

Note:

for Senior Againistrative Officer. 47a Februar*, 1977.

If there is no appeal to the Minister for Local Government against this decision PERMISSION/APPROVAL will be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period for the taking, of such appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the Act has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after the withdrawal.

An appeal against the decision may be made to the Minister for Local Government. The Applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty-one days beginning on the date of the decision.

An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and grounds of the appeal. It should be addressed to:-

The Secretary, Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.

An appeal by the applicant for Outline Permission should be accompanied by this form.

Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained and the terms of the approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work before any development which may be permitted is commenced.